505098396 09/18/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5145156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HOT DOG INTERNATIONAL LLC	07/19/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUGUSTINE TEMPERATURE MANAGEMENT LLC	
Street Address:	6581 CITY WEST PARKWAY	
City:	EDEN PRAIRIE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16120816	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A. **Address Line 1:** 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58103.2.40.7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES D. SEGELBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles D. Segelbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Name Amendment from Hot Dog Intl to Augustine Temperature 7-19-10#page1.tif source=Name Amendment from Hot Dog Intl to Augustine Temperature 7-19-10#page2.tif

PATENT 505098396 REEL: 047099 FRAME: 0433

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:32 PM 07/22/2010 FILED 01:14 PM 07/22/2010 SRV 100764045 - 4567556 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HOT DOG INTERNATIONAL, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Section 18-202, sets forth the following amendment to the Certificate of Formation:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Hot Dog International, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

## "ARTICLE 1.

The name of the limited liability company is Augustine Temperature Management LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 19th day of July, 2010.

Authorized Person

Name: Scott D. Augustine

4773562



# MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

MINNESOTA STATUTES, CHAPTER 322B Filing Fee \$35.00

# READ THE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM

9524653501

The articles of organization for this Limited Liability Compa		•	322В.
1. List the name of this company currently on file with the Office Hot Dog International, LLC	e of the Minnesota Secretary of	State:	
AMENDMENT OPTIONS: Complete as many amendment changing the information related to that option.	options as apply. Complete a	n option	only if you are
2. By filing this name change, the company certifies that the nar home jurisdiction. Company name is changed to:	ne change has been filed and re	corded in	the company's
Augustine Temperature Management LLC			
List the name currently filed in the home jurisdiction	The state of the s		47/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00/00
Alternate Name to be used in Minnesota, if applicable:			
This is only required if the company name is unavailable in Mini	nesota or an appropriate entity	designas	ion is not provided
3. The registered office address is changed to:			
		MN	
Complete Street Address or Rural Route & Rural Route Box No.	City	State	ZIP Code
4. The registered agent is changed to:	5. List the date the expiration jurisdiction of its organization		
6. The home address has changed to:	mm/dd/yyyy or Perpetual		
Address	City	State	ZIP Code
7. The articles of organization are otherwise amended as follows:			
I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fiel correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minneso subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as Signature:	me to sign this document on hids, and that the information in its Statutes? I understand that he	s/her bel this docu	naif, or in both iment is true and this document Lam
	- SCAN 77) 17	1~17	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and phone number of contact person for this LLC: Scot	tt D. Augustine, 952,465-3502	STATE	OF MINNESOTA HIMENT OF STATE
1010016			The state of the s
4819015		00	T 18 2010

Plend Kitchia Secretary of State

PATENT

**REEL: 047099 FRAME: 0435** 

**RECORDED: 09/18/2018**